PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael David Gridley	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEL MONTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	One Market @ The Landmark
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-1129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124081129

Email: patents@chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Walter G. Hanchuk

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Chadbourne & Parke LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20389-015DS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter G. Hanchuk

Total Attachments: 3

source=20389-015D5-Assignment#page1.tif source=20389-015D5-Assignment#page2.tif source=20389-015D5-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0730

CH \$40.00 2938

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
United States Patent Application Serial No: 29/380,186 filed on December 1, 2010
Title of the Invention:
PACKAGE WITH BONE SHAPED WINDOW
Inventors (Assignors)
Michael David Gridley
3846 Ruby Street Oakland, CA 94609
Assignee
DEL MONTE CORPORATION
One Market @ The Landmark San Francisco, CA 94119

WHEREAS, I, the above identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

CPAM: 3381005.1 **PATENT**

REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0731

And, whereas I desire to assign my above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Del Monte Corporation, One Market @ The Landmark, San Francisco, CA 94119;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, filing divisional, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor's Signature:

Name

Date

Assignor's Typed Name:

Michael
First Name

Middle Initial

Last Name

Citizenship:

USA

See Attachment For Noterization

California all purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California
County of Contra Costa ss
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KURTIS POLTL COMM. #1829162 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 2, 2013 (Notary Seal)
OPTIONAL SECTION
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document
Document DateKumber of Pages
CAPACETY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Name of Signer
Title(s)
Signer is Representing:
2008 New California Acknowledgment

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 05/31/2011